
 

 

         
  

  

  

Prohousing Incentive Pilot (PIP) Program Awardee List, NOFA issued 12/15/2022 

This sheet contains a list of awardees and represents HCD's funding distribution methodology for PIP funds. For the competitive funding methodology, see PIP 
Guidelines Section 400. In the event of a Prohousing Designation Score tie (i.e. two ore more applicants have the same score), funding priority is given to the jurisdiction 
with a smaller population size based on the Department of Finance's population estimates as of January 1, 2021. See §403(B). 

Final Awardees List, Including Geographic and Funding Categories: Geographic Categories, Spillover, and 
Spillover and Residual Set-Aside Amounts Spillover Combined with Remaining Geographic Funds 

Jurisdiction Award 
City of El Cerrito $620,000.00 
City of Emeryville $575,000.00 
City of Fresno $2,064,891.45 
City of Los Angeles $4,900,000.00 
City of Needles $445,000.00 
City of Oakland $2,390,000.00 
City of Rancho Cordova $960,000.00 
City of Redwood City $890,000.00 
City of Riverside $2,440,000.00 
City of Roseville $1,610,000.00 
City of Sacramento $2,500,000.00 
City of Salinas $1,650,000.00 
City of San Diego $5,000,000.00 
City of Stockton $2,370,000.00 
City of Ukiah $455,000.00 
City of West Sacramento $970,000.00 
County of San Diego $2,400,000.00 
County of Yuba $960,000.00 

Region Total 
Southern California $13,830,894.18 

Bay Area $4,920,747.67 
San Joaquin Valley $2,826,020.42 
Sacramento Area $1,666,137.82 

Central Coast $933,642.50 
North State and Sierra Nevada $722,476.00 

Total 25% Spillover Allocation $8,299,972.86 
Total Spillover + remaining pots $9,013,196.53 

Total NOFA Amount $33,199,891.45 

Geographic Categories 

Southern California $13.8M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

54 City of San Diego $5,000,000.00 
44 City of Riverside $2,440,000.00 
40 San Diego County $2,400,000.00 
40 City of Los Angeles $3,990,894.18 

Bay Area $4.9M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

59 City of Emeryville $575,000.00 
39 City of Redwood City $890,000.00 
39 City of Oakland $2,390,000.00 
37 City of El Cerrito $620,000.00 

San Joaquin Valley $2.8M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

37 City of Stockton $2,370,000.00 
37 City of Fresno $456,020.42 

Sacramento Area $1.66M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

64 City of Sacramento $1,666,137.82 

Central Coast $0.9M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

58 City of Salinas $933,642.50 

North State and Sierra Nevada $0.7M 
PDP Score Applicant Award Amount 

38 City of Ukiah $455,000.00 

Residual Set-Aside (Spillover) and Remaining Geographic Category Funds 

Jurisdiction Region PDP Score $ From Spillover Final Award 
City of Sacramento Sacramento Area 64 $833,862.18 $2,500,000.00 
City of Salinas Central Coast 58 $716,357.50 $1,650,000.00 
City of West Sacramento Sacramento Area 47 $970,000.00 $970,000.00 
Yuba County Sacramento Area 46 $960,000.00 $960,000.00 
City of Rancho Cordova Sacramento Area 46 $960,000.00 $960,000.00 
City of Roseville Sacramento Area 46 $1,610,000.00 $1,610,000.00 
City of Los Angeles Southern California 40 $909,105.82 $4,900,000.00 
City of Needles Southern California 37 $445,000.00 $445,000.00 
City of Fresno San Joaquin Valley 37 $1,608,871.03 $2,064,891.45 
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